TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AWAC LLC		110/07/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	inVentiv Medical Management LLC		
Street Address:	3626 Walton Way Extension, Suite 2		
City:	Augusta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30909		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2363409	ADVANCED WARNING AND CONTAINMENT	
Serial Number:	85294194	ADVANCED WARNING AND CONTAINMENT	
Registration Number:	2387125	AWAC	
Registration Number:	2884269	AWAC.MD	
Registration Number:	3165875	EMERICA	
Registration Number:	3163345	EMERICA	
Serial Number:	75626359	FISCAL THERAPY	
Registration Number:	3778150	I HEALTH WELLNESS EDUCATION PROGRAM	
Serial Number:	78816980	I HEALTH WELLNESS EDUCATION PROGRAM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299 Phone: 617 345 3000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0514

900206389

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham, Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43099.00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah J Peckham

Signature: /Deborah J Peckham/

Date: 11/04/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0515

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

AWAC LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 10/07/2011 changing its name to

INVENTIV MEDICAL MANAGEMENT LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on October 7, 2011



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0516



Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

Articles Of Amendment

To Articles of Organization

Ar	TIC	le	UI	16

The Name Of The Limited Liability Company Is:

AWAC LLC

Article Two

The Date The Articles Of Organization Were Filed Was:

June 19, 2007

Article Three

The Limited Liability Company Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Organization. The New Name Of The Organization Is:

inVentiv Medical Management LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment.

On OCTOBER 4 2011

(Signature And Capacity in which signing)

(Signature And Capacity in which signing)

EKIC M. SHERBET, SECRETHRY

inVentiv Health, Inc., Manager

Form CD 110

State of Georgia Expedite Name Change 1 Page(s)



REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0517

GA042 - 09/13/2011 C T System Online

RECORDED: 11/04/2011